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Import Export Import Export Import Export Import Export Import Export Share %

U.S.A. 6.71 301.05 7.91 286.46 8.45 255.14 6.44 246.79 3.91 270.19 30.89

GERMENY 4.72 102.20 3.65 103.99 4.94 84.54 5.82 96.09 4.29 99.37 11.36

BELGIUM 1.96 45.01 2.46 42.89 2.62 37.64 2.23 44.38 2.09 51.46 5.88

ITALY 8.66 42.83 7.12 44.90 9.55 36.01 11.27 34.83 13.87 37.27 4.26

CANADA 0.45 30.72 0.35 37.17 0.34 30.07 0.26 28.68 0.12 36.17 4.14

FRANCE 2.48 20.52 2.50 22.54 2.29 21.07 2.45 26.41 2.67 31.73 3.63

U.K. 1.91 35.94 1.43 40.77 1.62 29.77 1.94 29.08 1.53 27.76 3.17

INDIA 42.63 26.10 39.45 25.27 53.34 20.05 48.02 21.19 50.72 26.98 3.09

BRAZIL 3.08 44.35 1.49 21.27 3.11 21.34 7.42 20.39 10.21 26.02 2.97

AUSTRALIA 0.13 20.70 0.17 19.62 0.19 17.46 0.21 19.64 0.14 20.86 2.38

CHINA 32.64 16.85 33.94 18.08 49.17 9.02 45.60 14.55 40.30 17.93 2.05

JAPAN 11.52 19.32 13.51 18.71 18.15 17.64 31.19 15.17 30.64 17.31 1.98

NETHERLANDS (HOLAND) 5.67 12.69 6.67 13.51 8.53 15.72 7.53 17.75 6.15 15.72 1.80

MEXICO 0.17 10.83 0.14 12.48 0.22 10.58 0.19 9.89 0.09 11.97 1.37

SWEDEN 7.58 16.43 7.72 12.41 17.25 9.53 8.89 10.01 11.19 10.51 1.20

SPAIN 0.14 11.86 0.11 13.58 0.17 10.62 0.11 9.79 0.21 10.15 1.16

TURKEY 1.33 9.64 1.56 10.04 1.17 7.85 1.24 8.66 1.30 9.71 1.11

IRELAND 0.00 8.49 0.00 8.06 0.02 6.55 0.04 7.17 0.01 8.76 1.00

PAKISTAN 0.07 14.48 0.14 8.04 0.04 5.07 0.16 7.67 0.14 8.65 0.99

MALAYSIA 23.24 17.46 25.01 8.59 22.95 7.32 25.72 8.00 28.37 7.44 0.85

SOUTH AFRICA 0.02 10.79 0.02 10.34 0.01 8.90 0.30 7.97 0.06 7.28 0.83

TANZANIA 0.00 8.45 8.98 8.43 6.38 0.00 7.28 0.83

SOUTH KOREA 22.81 8.88 28.59 9.03 37.31 8.69 28.68 7.74 26.19 7.04 0.80

RUSSIA 6.06 7.86 7.29 7.54 12.60 3.88 9.85 5.16 7.01 5.86 0.67

LATVIA 0.00 6.44 0.05 6.15 3.96 0.00 4.77 0.00 5.25 0.60

EGYPT 0.00 5.50 8.61 6.07 5.79 5.21 0.60

VIETNAM 8.62 5.43 26.55 5.81 42.24 4.83 53.22 4.56 43.39 5.11 0.58

POLAND 1.44 6.74 3.08 7.28 4.64 5.59 2.42 5.50 1.38 5.10 0.58

U.A.E. 2.15 8.96 1.54 9.70 1.32 6.73 1.02 5.67 1.43 5.08 0.58

SINGAPORE 4.01 6.79 3.42 8.12 3.49 4.65 3.12 3.23 6.47 4.49 0.51

SAUDI ARABIA 0.00 6.62 0.00 8.00 9.08 0.00 5.52 0.13 4.37 0.50

ROMANIA 0.00 0.82 0.40 2.60 0.15 1.95 0.09 3.04 0.15 3.87 0.44

NEW ZEALAND 0.00 4.62 0.01 3.49 0.00 3.22 0.01 3.66 0.04 3.67 0.42

CZECH REPUBLIC 8.99 2.90 5.29 3.93 6.76 3.69 3.36 2.89 5.30 3.10 0.35

NORWAY 0.02 3.03 0.02 4.09 0.02 2.72 0.02 3.25 0.03 2.94 0.34

TAIWAN 6.77 3.28 8.27 3.35 11.70 3.31 12.33 2.88 9.34 2.94 0.34

THAILAND 13.15 1.97 22.32 1.82 39.63 1.16 39.93 0.98 44.16 2.90 0.33

ARGENTINA 0.09 2.01 0.08 2.23 0.10 2.19 0.00 3.41 0.00 2.82 0.32

DENMARK 0.36 1.93 0.48 2.28 0.39 1.77 0.52 1.66 0.49 2.70 0.31

COLOMBIA 1.44 1.74 1.90 0.03 1.37 0.03 2.27 0.26

PERU 1.59 2.09 1.85 1.43 2.20 0.25

PHILIPPINES 0.05 2.14 0.08 2.31 0.04 1.90 0.05 2.28 0.10 1.91 0.22

CHILE 1.78 2.91 0.00 1.85 1.83 1.91 0.22

ISRAEL 0.02 3.22 0.01 2.89 0.06 2.26 0.04 2.11 0.05 1.69 0.19

BANGLADESH 0.30 1.53 0.04 1.52 0.10 1.82 0.07 1.64 1.06 1.66 0.19

SWITZERLAND 0.05 1.21 0.03 1.13 0.01 0.66 0.01 1.08 0.01 1.64 0.19

PORTUGAL 0.01 0.65 0.02 1.97 0.05 1.60 0.02 1.86 0.02 1.52 0.17

FINLAND 0.52 2.28 0.44 2.02 0.69 1.32 0.33 2.68 0.26 1.48 0.17

INDONESIA 16.82 1.75 16.92 2.38 23.63 1.36 29.77 1.59 29.98 1.39 0.16

QATAR-DHOHA 0.00 0.57 0.57 0.03 0.38 0.00 0.79 0.00 1.38 0.16

HUNGARY 0.01 1.65 0.07 1.62 0.00 1.78 0.04 1.38 0.02 1.38 0.16

HONG KONG 2.63 1.58 2.43 2.20 1.56 2.37 2.26 1.52 1.62 1.28 0.15

AUSTRIA 0.08 3.46 0.03 4.38 0.09 3.34 0.06 1.31 0.23 0.98 0.11

KUWAIT 0.00 1.07 0.00 0.85 0.00 1.11 0.00 0.73 0.96 0.11

ECUADOR 0.00 1.22 0.00 1.55 0.01 0.96 1.13 0.92 0.11

PANAMA 0.56 0.33 0.24 0.44 0.87 0.10

KENYA 0.00 1.50 1.58 1.01 0.01 1.14 0.00 0.82 0.09

BAHRAIN 0.01 0.36 0.00 0.62 0.66 0.58 0.00 0.80 0.09

TUNISIA 0.78 1.02 0.41 0.53 0.75 0.09

COSTA RICA 0.00 0.36 0.49 0.27 0.00 0.45 0.00 0.68 0.08

LEBANON 0.70 0.61 0.55 0.00 0.56 0.66 0.08

OTHER COUNTRIES 3.30 18.40 3.18 16.50 8.28 12.33 2.47 11.86 1.97 12.50 1.43

Total Exports/Imports 253.40 960.30 285.99 935.04 399.02 785.73 396.74 800.47 388.91 874.64

Table 1.12: Major Buyers and Suppliers of Rubber and Articles thereof (HS 40) (Value in US$ Mn)

201720152013 2014
Country Name

2016
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Table 1.14 : Major Buyers of Sri Lanakan Apparel (HS 6162) (Value in US$ Mn)

Country Name 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 Share %
Cum 

share %

(6162) Apparel 4,272.76 4,681.73 4,551.29 4,599.53 4,739.15

U.S.A. 1,833.01 1,990.24 2,108.50 2,103.08 2,140.66 45.17 45.17

U.K. 899.47 902.07 814.44 825.39 802.12 16.93 62.10

ITALY 408.37 499.24 356.76 349.64 431.05 9.10 71.19

BELGIUM 158.41 164.15 166.78 204.29 208.36 4.40 75.59

GERMENY 189.09 184.43 196.47 194.16 202.49 4.27 79.86

CANADA 78.63 76.86 83.97 95.71 103.46 2.18 82.04

NETHERLANDS (HOLAND) 61.37 90.50 93.86 89.52 101.29 2.14 84.18

FRANCE 113.84 163.20 111.58 74.16 67.15 1.42 85.60

AUSTRALIA 32.97 34.51 45.24 49.90 61.99 1.31 86.91

CHINA 22.25 35.60 53.72 65.31 59.72 1.26 88.17

SWEDEN 30.67 41.90 34.18 41.03 50.09 1.06 89.22

U.A.E. 51.68 52.63 48.30 47.83 50.01 1.06 90.28

JAPAN 38.78 47.98 39.42 44.67 42.08 0.89 91.17

INDIA 34.26 34.61 29.55 33.51 41.50 0.88 92.04

HONG KONG 36.63 35.07 34.59 32.06 38.27 0.81 92.85

MEXICO 21.31 24.94 24.76 30.39 32.99 0.70 93.54

SPAIN 19.70 19.76 36.94 41.65 29.27 0.62 94.16

SLOVAKIA 34.15 30.29 33.14 26.70 0.56 94.73

SOUTH KOREA 17.46 24.44 25.83 28.50 24.74 0.52 95.25

BRAZIL 11.73 17.66 16.65 18.01 19.52 0.41 95.66

RUSSIA 20.02 24.85 21.57 22.42 15.11 0.32 95.98

IRELAND 15.78 19.71 10.07 10.09 13.52 0.29 96.26

DENMARK 6.85 9.25 7.08 7.70 12.67 0.27 96.53

POLAND 12.17 11.43 11.44 10.62 10.44 0.22 96.75

INDONESIA 5.23 8.05 7.92 9.34 9.31 0.20 96.95

SAUDI ARABIA 14.53 13.33 19.46 10.98 9.09 0.19 97.14

SOUTH AFRICA 4.19 5.71 6.43 7.06 8.39 0.18 97.32

SINGAPORE 10.61 11.32 7.23 8.96 8.23 0.17 97.49

AUSTRIA 12.49 10.25 9.80 8.21 8.23 0.17 97.66

PANAMA 7.83 6.18 7.77 7.41 8.19 0.17 97.84

TURKEY 5.75 7.04 7.36 9.90 8.07 0.17 98.01

CHILE 5.34 5.94 6.01 6.32 7.48 0.16 98.16

LEBANON 0.73 1.28 5.95 5.78 6.99 0.15 98.31

CZECH REPUBLIC 5.39 4.40 4.50 6.31 6.74 0.14 98.45

MALAYSIA 11.65 10.92 9.51 6.62 6.03 0.13 98.58

NORWAY 7.64 6.97 5.74 6.58 5.80 0.12 98.70

SWITZERLAND 6.25 6.11 5.71 6.28 5.57 0.12 98.82

TAIWAN 2.00 4.33 7.57 6.00 5.54 0.12 98.94

ARGENTINA 2.14 2.48 2.59 4.13 4.92 0.10 99.04

FINLAND 1.01 1.54 1.92 2.44 4.38 0.09 99.13

NEW ZEALAND 2.34 2.99 2.74 3.62 4.22 0.09 99.22

THAILAND 4.31 4.33 5.05 3.67 4.10 0.09 99.31

PORTUGAL 1.68 0.93 0.52 1.86 3.87 0.08 99.39

PHILIPPINES 3.86 3.33 2.77 3.07 3.12 0.07 99.46

PERU 1.99 2.40 2.56 2.67 3.09 0.07 99.52

COLOMBIA 1.23 1.17 1.26 1.42 1.66 0.04 99.56

BANGLADESH 0.45 0.16 0.67 1.34 1.40 0.03 99.59

ISRAEL 1.19 1.47 1.28 1.38 1.35 0.03 99.62

SOLVANIA 0.04 0.37 0.03 0.44 1.30 0.03 99.64

MOROCCO 0.76 0.94 0.25 1.16 1.11 0.02 99.67

URUGUAY 0.94 1.33 1.32 1.20 0.96 0.02 99.69

OMAN 0.13 0.07 0.22 0.41 0.96 0.02 99.71

QATAR-DHOHA 0.29 0.35 0.28 0.55 0.95 0.02 99.73

VIETNAM 0.87 0.31 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.02 99.75

PAKISTAN 1.03 1.25 1.00 0.64 0.94 0.02 99.77

OTHER COUNTRIES 34.41 15.33 12.94 10.02 11.01 0.23 100.00
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Table 1.15 Export and Import of Apparel by Countries  (Value in US$ Mn)

Import Export Import Export Import Export Import Export Import Export

(6162) Apparel 149.95 4,272.76 214.98 4,681.73 285.89  4,551.29 286.00   4,599.53   290.25  4,739.15 

U.S.A. 1,833.01 1,990.24 2,108.50 2,103.08   2,140.66 

U.K. 0.20 899.47 2.30 902.07 5.13 814.44 6.77 825.39 6.13 802.12

ITALY 0.12 408.37 0.99 499.24 0.50 356.76 2.25 349.64 2.97 431.05

BELGIUM 0.68 158.41 0.34 164.15 1.20 166.78 1.16 204.29 0.00 208.36

GERMENY 0.20 189.09 0.11 184.43 0.12 196.47 0.07 194.16 0.13 202.49

CANADA 0.01 78.63 0.01 76.86 0.01 83.97 0.02 95.71 0.01 103.46

NETHERLANDS 

(HOLAND)

0.01 61.37 0.00 90.50 0.00 93.86 0.00 89.52 0.00 101.29

FRANCE 0.58 113.84 0.87 163.20 0.26 111.58 0.32 74.16 0.15 67.15

AUSTRALIA 0.11 32.97 0.01 34.51 2.18 45.24 0.34 49.90 0.02 61.99

CHINA 40.25 22.25 42.77 35.60 53.30 53.72 51.74 65.31 52.87 59.72

SWEDEN 0.03 30.67 0.05 41.90 0.04 34.18 0.01 41.03 0.01 50.09

U.A.E. 0.90 51.68 0.42 52.63 0.50 48.30 1.17 47.83 1.85 50.01

JAPAN 0.01 38.78 0.01 47.98 0.03 39.42 0.05 44.67 0.04 42.08

INDIA 49.16 34.26 94.39 34.61 136.07 29.55 124.76 33.51 132.69 41.50

HONG KONG 27.58 36.63 20.05 35.07 24.13 34.59 35.33 32.06 33.37 38.27

MEXICO 0.18 21.31 0.11 24.94 0.05 24.76 0.01 30.39 0.03 32.99

SPAIN 0.02 19.70 0.04 19.76 0.04 36.94 0.03 41.65 0.02 29.27

SLOVAKIA 0.00 34.15 0.00 30.29 0.00 33.14 0.00 26.70

SOUTH KOREA 0.18 17.46 0.13 24.44 0.31 25.83 0.46 28.50 0.04 24.74

BRAZIL 11.73 0.00 17.66 0.00 16.65 0.00 18.01 0.00 19.52

RUSSIA 0.01 20.02 0.01 24.85 0.01 21.57 0.01 22.42 0.01 15.11

IRELAND 0.01 15.78 0.00 19.71 10.07 0.00 10.09 0.00 13.52

DENMARK 0.00 6.85 0.00 9.25 0.00 7.08 0.01 7.70 0.00 12.67

OTHER COUNTRIES 1.85 34.41 6.10 15.33 4.70 12.94 7.94 10.02 9.82 11.01

POLAND 0.00 12.17 0.01 11.43 0.05 11.44 0.01 10.62 0.04 10.44

INDONESIA 2.34 5.23 3.55 8.05 7.00 7.92 7.70 9.34 8.49 9.31

SAUDI ARABIA 1.01 14.53 0.32 13.33 0.10 19.46 0.35 10.98 0.28 9.09

SOUTH AFRICA 0.25 4.19 1.01 5.71 0.63 6.43 0.23 7.06 0.37 8.39

SINGAPORE 10.61 11.32 7.23 8.96 0.00 8.23

AUSTRIA 0.02 12.49 0.07 10.25 0.05 9.80 0.01 8.21 0.01 8.23

PANAMA 7.83 0.00 6.18 7.77 7.41 8.19

TURKEY 0.20 5.75 0.43 7.04 0.62 7.36 0.64 9.90 0.50 8.07

CHILE 5.34 0.00 5.94 6.01 6.32 7.48

LEBANON 0.73 0.17 1.28 0.01 5.95 5.78 6.99

CZECH REPUBLIC 0.01 5.39 0.02 4.40 4.50 6.31 0.00 6.74

MALAYSIA 0.48 11.65 0.38 10.92 0.21 9.51 0.06 6.62 0.02 6.03

NORWAY 0.00 7.64 6.97 0.00 5.74 0.00 6.58 0.00 5.80

SWITZERLAND 2.48 6.25 2.49 6.11 2.17 5.71 2.54 6.28 1.73 5.57

TAIWAN 5.38 2.00 4.76 4.33 7.30 7.57 8.96 6.00 8.07 5.54

ARGENTINA 2.14 2.48 2.59 0.00 4.13 0.00 4.92

FINLAND 1.01 1.54 0.00 1.92 0.00 2.44 4.38

NEW ZEALAND 0.00 2.34 0.00 2.99 0.01 2.74 0.00 3.62 0.00 4.22

THAILAND 0.08 4.31 0.07 4.33 0.07 5.05 0.58 3.67 0.67 4.10

PORTUGAL 0.01 1.68 0.01 0.93 0.00 0.52 0.00 1.86 0.00 3.87

PHILIPPINES 0.01 3.86 0.00 3.33 0.00 2.77 0.02 3.07 0.05 3.12

PERU 0.03 1.99 0.01 2.40 0.01 2.56 0.27 2.67 0.10 3.09

COLOMBIA 0.00 1.23 0.03 1.17 1.26 0.00 1.42 1.66

BANGLADESH 4.63 0.45 2.39 0.16 2.27 0.67 1.36 1.34 1.20 1.40

ISRAEL 0.00 1.19 1.47 1.28 0.00 1.38 0.00 1.35

SOLVANIA 0.04 0.37 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.44 0.00 1.30

MOROCCO 0.06 0.76 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.25 0.23 1.16 0.29 1.11

URUGUAY 10.23 0.94 29.03 1.33 33.15 1.32 26.95 1.20 20.27 0.96

OMAN 0.13 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.41 0.00 0.96

QATAR-DHOHA 0.29 0.35 0.28 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.95

VIETNAM 0.87 0.31 0.94 0.94 0.94

PAKISTAN 0.00 1.03 1.25 1.00 0.64 0.00 0.94

OTHER COUNTRIES 0.61 0.00 1.53 0.00 3.65 0.00 3.63 0.00 7.99 0.00

20172016
Country Name

2013 2014 2015
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